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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 1m , Preliminary

Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 54.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 79.25  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 117.75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   18.0 39.60 157.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eva Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 49.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 78.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 111.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 138.90  Forward Double Somersault

Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 52.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 76.55  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 19.00 95.55  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 131.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 51.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 71.25  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 95.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 129.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice James (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 5

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 47.95  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 72.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 103.15  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 126.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 6

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 44.00  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 68.65  Back Somersault ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 91.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 115.95  Forward Double Somersault

Skye Schmidt (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 49.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 70.30  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 91.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 112.70  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 1 / 68 21:46,  20 October 2025



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 1m , Preliminary

Alice Jones (2014) -- Albatross DC Reading #15921568

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 45.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 68.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 85.35  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 111.75  Inward Somersault

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954709

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 46.35  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 24.70 71.05  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   10.5 23.10 94.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5   6.5 13.00 107.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Indie Ashurst (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #176653010

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 42.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 65.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 87.65  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 106.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Millie McCardle (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 11

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 47.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 64.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 80.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 24.00 104.05  Inward Somersault

Prudence Halfacre (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 12

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 21.00 37.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 60.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 82.80  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 18.40 101.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Khushi Chahal (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #167972713

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 41.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 66.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 85.30  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.5 15.20 100.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lois Wilkinson (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club #176470114

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 42.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 63.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 81.55  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   10.0 16.00 97.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lola Thomas (2014) -- Sandwell Diving Club #176471215

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 18.00 43.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 57.90  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 72.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 97.10  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 1m , Preliminary

Chloe Armstrong (2016) -- Southampton Diving Academy 16

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 43.60  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 17.50 61.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.0 16.00 77.10  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 19.20 96.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 1m , Final

Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 42.90 73.30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 115.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eva Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 2

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 39.60 66.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 101.20  Forward Double Somersault

Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 55.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 96.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 49.35  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 77.95  Forward Double Somersault

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 77.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice James (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 6

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 38.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 66.10  Reverse Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m, Preliminary

Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 30.60 55.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 86.90  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.0 48.40 135.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 176.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   10.5 17.85 45.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 36.00 81.85  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 38.95 120.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 157.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m, Preliminary

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954703

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 60.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 25.65 86.35  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 122.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 152.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 25.20 47.60  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 78.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 116.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 137.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Indie Ashurst (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17665305

101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 51.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 75.70  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 101.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 35.15 136.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 27.90 51.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 80.50  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 103.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 136.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice James (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 7

101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 49.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 83.15  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 113.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 135.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Eva Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 8

403B 3 2.1 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5   13.0 27.30 27.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0   11.0 19.80 47.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 79.50  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 104.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 132.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alice Jones (2014) -- Albatross DC Reading #15921569

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 52.10  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 79.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 107.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 131.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Skye Schmidt (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 51.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 34.00 85.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 24.30 109.70  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 125.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m, Preliminary

Millie McCardle (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 11

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 48.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 22.50 70.95  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 21.00 91.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 120.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Khushi Chahal (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #167972712

101B 3 1.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 17.25 17.25  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 44.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 74.15  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 95.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 118.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lois Wilkinson (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club #176470113

101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.0 13.50 13.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 24.65 38.15  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 60.55  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 85.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 31.35 116.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lola Thomas (2014) -- Sandwell Diving Club #176471214

401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.0   11.0 16.50 34.70  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 27.20 61.90  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 83.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 115.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Prudence Halfacre (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 15

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 42.75  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.0   8.5 14.45 57.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 77.90  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 101.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m, Final

Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5   18.0 39.60 72.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 46.20 118.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 2

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 35.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 71.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 38.95 110.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

301C 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 36.90 36.90  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 68.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 103.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954704

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 31.35  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 66.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 96.40  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m, Final

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 27.90  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 37.05 87.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Indie Ashurst (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17665306

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 53.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 27.55 81.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under Platform, Preliminary

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954701

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   20.5 30.75 61.35  Inward Dive

201A 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 92.80  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 120.85  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 47.30 168.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 28.00 57.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 91.35  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 120.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 158.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 57.60  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.5 26.40 84.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.5 26.35 110.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 143.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 51.30  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 72.90  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 98.40  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 135.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eva Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 5

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 53.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 75.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 102.35  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 122.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 34.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 57.15  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 83.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 120.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Skye Schmidt (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 49.85  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 72.35  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 100.35  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 120.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under Platform, Preliminary

Alice Jones (2014) -- Albatross DC Reading #15921568

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 42.55  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 66.55  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 92.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 116.90  Armstand Somersault

Alice James (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 9

101B 5 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 52.45  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 21.75 74.20  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 94.20  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 5.0   10.5 17.85 112.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under Platform, Final

Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

301C 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 68.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 114.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

301C 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 63.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0   14.0 30.80 94.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954703

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 51.00  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 42.90 93.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 56.95  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 34.10 91.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eva Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 5

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 55.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 34.10 89.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 47.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 31.90 79.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 1m, Preliminary

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214331

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 49.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 76.10  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 108.00  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 20.00 128.00  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 1m, Preliminary

Ryan Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 2

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 43.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   8.5 17.00 60.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 98.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 121.70  Forward Double Somersault

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 3

201B 1 1.6 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   7.5 12.00 12.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 30.40  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 62.30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 96.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 121.10  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Ben Davis (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 43.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 65.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 91.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 119.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kaleb Weston (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club #16844875

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 21.00 45.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 65.00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 89.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 113.00  Inward Somersault

Ted Bone (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17794236

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 28.50 48.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 65.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 88.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 110.40  Inward Somersault

Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club 7

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 41.35  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 66.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 86.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 108.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Blake Clark (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 8

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 37.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 57.00  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 76.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 98.15  Inward Somersault

James Hobson (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #17370009

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.5 14.70 34.85  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 52.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 68.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.5 15.20 84.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 1m, Final

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 1

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 27.55  Forward Somersault 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 1m, Final

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 41.80 69.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 108.95  Forward Double Somersault

Ryan Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 2

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 34.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 71.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 100.00  Forward Double Somersault

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214333

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 33.00 59.25  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 87.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ted Bone (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17794234

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 53.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 79.05  Inward Somersault

Ben Davis (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 5

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 43.90  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 73.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kaleb Weston (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club #16844876

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 18.00  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 24.80 42.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 66.00  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 3m, Preliminary

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214331

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 50.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 86.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 117.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 152.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 2

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 51.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 74.75  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 102.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 144.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ryan Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 33.30 58.10  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 90.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 115.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 141.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Blake Clark (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 50.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 79.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 103.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 131.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 3m, Preliminary

Ted Bone (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17794235

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 43.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 72.70  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 99.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 130.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club 6

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 49.35  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 79.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 25.20 105.15  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 129.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kaleb Weston (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club #16844877

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 45.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   12.0 21.60 66.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 90.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 121.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ben Davis (2014) -- Amersham Swimming Club 8

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 19.50 43.30  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 65.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 21.60 87.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 109.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

James Hobson (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #17370009

101B 3 1.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 2.5   7.5 11.25 11.25  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 16.90 28.15  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 53.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 5.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 20.70 74.35  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 91.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 3m, Final

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214331

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 31.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 36.10 67.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 101.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 36.10 59.30  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 96.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ryan Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 3

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 33.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 57.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 91.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club 4

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 50.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 77.45  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under 3m, Final

Ted Bone (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17794235

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 21.75 43.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 74.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Blake Clark (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 6

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 27.55 52.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.0   11.5 21.85 74.20  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under Platform, Preliminary

Ryan Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 62.05  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 90.85  Back Dive

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 125.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 169.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ted Bone (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17794232

401B 5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   10.5 15.75 15.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 40.50  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 66.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 102.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 123.80  Armstand Somersault

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214333

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 45.75  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 77.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 97.20  Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 120.45  Armstand Somersault

Blake Clark (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 41.35  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 66.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 86.95  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 107.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

James Hobson (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #17370005

101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.0 5.5 5.0   13.5 18.90 39.05  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 57.80  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 79.40  Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 100.40  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under Platform, Final

Ryan Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 1

403C 5 2.2 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   23.5 51.70 51.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 25.00 76.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 106.45  Armstand Somersault

Ted Bone (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17794232

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 29.70 59.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 81.95  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D & Under Platform, Final

Millan Colton (2015) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214333

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 53.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 75.45  Reverse Dive

Blake Clark (2015) -- Southend Diving Club 4

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 2.5 1.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 39.05  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 66.25  Reverse Dive

James Hobson (2015) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #17370005

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 42.00  Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 17.25 59.25  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 58.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 91.85  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 124.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 163.35  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 32.00 195.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 27.20 56.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 86.70  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 33.00 119.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 156.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   14.5 34.80 190.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 3

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 60.80  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 90.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 126.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 153.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 185.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 4

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 63.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 89.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 116.60  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 150.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 184.80  Forward Double Somersault

Hollie Hewer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 61.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 87.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 114.80  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 152.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 30.80 183.00  Forward Double Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Alana Ojok (2014) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 6

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 61.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 90.05  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 127.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 148.35  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 181.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Kate Makare (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 59.20  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 91.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 121.80  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.0 24.00 145.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 181.00  Forward Double Somersault

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club 8

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 56.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 86.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 116.75  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 140.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 178.35  Forward Double Somersault

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club 9

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 54.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 76.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 107.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 139.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 172.30  Forward Double Somersault

Sophie Gallagher (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #174247710

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 53.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 16.15 69.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 99.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 39.60 138.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 169.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11=

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 49.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 77.60  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 112.80  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 141.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 165.20  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Ellie Petter (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #151983411=

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 52.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 76.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 27.20 103.60  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 29.70 133.30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 165.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Rosie-Mei Dolman (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 45.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 74.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 98.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 128.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 164.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alexandra Thompson (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #174247814

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 55.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 83.80  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 111.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 136.65  Inward Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 162.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Hallie Cave (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 15

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 21.45 51.45  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 76.25  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 99.20  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 124.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 162.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 16

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 42.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 72.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 29.70 102.05  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 138.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 161.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #169547917

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 54.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 84.40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 30.00 114.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.0 22.00 136.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5   11.0 24.20 160.60  Forward Double Somersault

Florence Tibbatts (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team 18

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 47.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 71.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 96.65  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 125.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 159.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Imogen Sims (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 54.30  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 78.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 102.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 136.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 22.50 158.90  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Kara Conby (2012) -- Southend Diving Club 20

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 49.60  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 75.20  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 100.85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 133.85  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 157.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 21

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 44.80  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 70.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 95.20  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 121.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 156.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Wade (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #157966022

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 51.95  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 26.40 78.35  Back Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 98.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 130.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 155.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Kirilova (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 23

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 47.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 68.35  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 93.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 125.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 152.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Anna Brinton (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 24

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 25.35 53.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 78.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 97.80  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 124.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 149.00  Inward Somersault

Beth Wood (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 25

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 48.35  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 69.15  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 3.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 96.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 124.40  Back Somersault ½ Twist

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 148.40  Inward Somersault

Zoe Yap (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 26

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 20.15 47.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 73.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 96.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 123.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 147.80  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Elsie Cross (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 27

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 44.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 18.75 63.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 93.75  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 120.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 147.35  Inward Somersault

Elsie Maidment (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 28

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 54.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 78.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 103.90  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 136.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 9.90 146.80  Forward Double Somersault

Beatrice Traviss-Turner (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #172843629

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 42.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 69.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 93.25  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 24.20 117.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 146.05  Forward Double Somersault

Tabitha Widdows (2013) -- Southend Diving Club 30

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 48.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 72.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 97.65  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 122.45  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 144.95  Back Somersault

Natalie Macura (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 31

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 46.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 70.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 91.65  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 118.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 142.85  Inward Somersault

Ellie Bent (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 32

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 49.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 67.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 88.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 114.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 141.10  Forward Double Somersault

Kate Von Benecke (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #170418733

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 47.70  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 69.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 94.90  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 117.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 141.00  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Jemima Phillips (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 34

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 40.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 61.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 86.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 111.85  Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 136.50  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Heni Stuart (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club 35

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 43.80  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0   11.5 17.25 61.05  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 85.05  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 109.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 26.40 136.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily Bell (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 36

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.0 18.20 40.70  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 63.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 87.10  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 112.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 135.80  Inward Somersault

Khloe Allen (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 37

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 45.55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 67.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 89.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 22.10 111.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 134.05  Inward Somersault

Karina Baxendale (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 38

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 42.65  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 67.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 88.20  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 113.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 133.70  Inward Somersault

Poppy Knight (2012) -- Albatross DC Reading #150635539

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 3.0 4.5 4.0 2.0 5.0   11.5 14.95 38.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 56.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 77.80  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 101.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 123.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Lois Foster (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 40

101B 1 1.3 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 35.55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 58.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 80.35  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 101.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 122.40  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Ruby Royall (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #167832741

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 39.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 60.00  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 82.50  Back Somersault

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.5   10.0 17.00 99.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 21.25 120.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Phoebe Carter-Burch (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 42

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 16.90 38.65  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 61.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 80.35  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 21.25 101.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0   11.5 18.40 120.00  Inward Somersault

Melodie Meeds (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 43

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 38.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 56.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 77.75  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 20.00 97.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 19.20 116.95  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 18 / 68 21:46,  20 October 2025

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Final

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club 1

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 75.90  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 114.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Alana Ojok (2014) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 38.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 73.70  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 109.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 3

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 70.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 106.90  Forward Double Somersault

Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 4

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 30.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 64.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 40.95 105.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 30.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 67.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 102.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hollie Hewer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 61.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 91.00  Forward Double Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Alana Ojok (2014) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 64.70  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 41.00 105.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 144.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 180.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0   22.0 44.00 224.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 2

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 29.70  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 60.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 36.00 96.15  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 131.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 168.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 204.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sophie Gallagher (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424773

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 38.70 38.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 70.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 101.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 136.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 174.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.0   11.5 25.30 199.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 62.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 94.25  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 30.40 124.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 157.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 193.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 5

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5   21.0 29.40 29.40  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 59.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 90.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 119.00  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 157.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 186.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Kate Makare (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 55.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 84.20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 118.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 149.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 185.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 65.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 97.35  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 122.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 156.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 184.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club 8

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 55.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 34.20 89.50  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 118.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 151.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 182.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hollie Hewer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101B 3 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   17.5 24.50 50.75  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 83.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 115.45  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 144.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 181.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kara Conby (2012) -- Southend Diving Club 10

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 56.00  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 80.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 112.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 145.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 180.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 18.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 50.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 32.30 83.10  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 114.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.0 30.80 145.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 35.70 180.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alexandra Thompson (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #174247812

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 56.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 85.45  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 125.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 159.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0   9.0 19.80 179.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Rosie-Mei Dolman (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 47.00  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 77.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 31.35 108.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 136.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 170.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hallie Cave (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 14

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 52.75  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 84.25  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 108.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 134.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 169.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 15

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 45.20  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 66.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 103.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.0   17.0 35.70 139.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 27.55 166.65  Reverse Dive

Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 16

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 50.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 74.70  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 106.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 133.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 166.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ellie Petter (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #151983417

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 46.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 75.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 104.10  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 133.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 165.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 18

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 47.65  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 74.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 104.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 132.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 164.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elsie Maidment (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

101B 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   19.0 26.60 49.85  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 77.75  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 106.25  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 131.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 163.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Beth Wood (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 20

101B 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 51.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 74.45  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 99.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 129.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 31.00 160.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Heni Stuart (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club 21

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 47.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.5 26.10 73.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 95.80  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 128.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 156.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Lydia Wade (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #157966022

101B 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 55.95  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 19.00 74.95 2Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 101.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 132.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 22.80 155.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Beatrice Traviss-Turner (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #172843623

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 45.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 75.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 25.65 100.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 123.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 154.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #169547924

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 54.00  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 26.25 80.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 2.5 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.0   8.0 17.60 97.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 123.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 154.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kate Von Benecke (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #170418725

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 49.30  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 76.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 105.10  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 125.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 154.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Imogen Sims (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 26=

101B 3 1.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   19.0 26.60 46.85  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 72.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 99.05  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 121.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 152.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily Bell (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 26=

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 42.00  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 71.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 98.70  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 124.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 152.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elsie Cross (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 28

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 45.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 27.20 72.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 101.70  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 124.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 152.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Jemima Phillips (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 29

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 49.25  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 78.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 105.05  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 128.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 151.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Bent (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 30

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 47.65  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 68.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 95.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 116.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 146.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zoe Yap (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 31

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 45.05  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 69.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 24.30 94.00  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 22.50 116.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 145.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Anna Brinton (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 32

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 46.45  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 70.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 96.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 117.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 143.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Khloe Allen (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 33

101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 15.75 15.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 21.00 36.75  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 62.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 86.25  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 117.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 141.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Kirilova (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 34

101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 43.50  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 73.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 18.00 91.20  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 112.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 140.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Melodie Meeds (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 35

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 45.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 71.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 92.85  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 115.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 5.0   11.0 20.90 136.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Karina Baxendale (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 36

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 44.90  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.0   10.5 17.85 62.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 85.25  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 108.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 136.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tabitha Widdows (2013) -- Southend Diving Club 37

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 12.60 30.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 52.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 79.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 103.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 131.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Phoebe Carter-Burch (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 38

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 39.20  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 64.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 80.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 101.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 22.80 124.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Final

Alana Ojok (2014) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 46.00 88.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 114.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 2

301B 3 1.9 7.0 5.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 38.95 38.95  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 7.0   20.5 43.05 82.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 111.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club 3

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 35.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 73.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 108.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Sophie Gallagher (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424774

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 71.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 100.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Kate Makare (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 31.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 68.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 2.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 96.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 6

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 25.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 26.00 51.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 93.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Preliminary

Alana Ojok (2014) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Preliminary

101B 7.5 1.5 8.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 25.90 57.40  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 90.70  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 44.65 135.35  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.5   23.5 37.60 172.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 209.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club 2

101B 7.5 1.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 8.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 32.90 64.40  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 98.60  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 131.75  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5   19.0 30.40 162.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 203.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Gallagher (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424773

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 51.50  Back Dive

301C 7.5 1.8 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 87.50  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 31.50 119.00  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 157.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 34.00 191.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 4

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

101B 7.5 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 57.75  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 84.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 113.75  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 143.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 183.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 50.45  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 80.20  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 111.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 145.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 181.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club 6

101B 7.5 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 55.95  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 87.40  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 117.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 150.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 177.20  Armstand Somersault

Alexandra Thompson (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424787=

401B 7.5 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 57.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 82.75  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 109.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 140.55  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 172.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Preliminary

Kate Makare (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7=

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 48.00  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 27.00 75.00  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 108.25  Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 27.00 135.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 172.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elsie Maidment (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 47.25  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 76.05  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 109.30  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 136.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 34.80 171.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 10

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 52.00  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 33.15 85.15  Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 116.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 141.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 169.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 52.80  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 76.60  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 107.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 143.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 169.50  Armstand Somersault

Hollie Hewer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 49.35  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 73.65  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 99.15  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 128.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 164.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club 13

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 49.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 73.50  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 101.55  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 131.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 163.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kara Conby (2012) -- Southend Diving Club 14

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 48.30  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 71.50  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 94.45  Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 128.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 162.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Preliminary

Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 15

401B 5 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 42.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 67.55  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 95.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 130.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 159.60  Armstand Somersault

Imogen Sims (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 16

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 47.90  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 72.70  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 95.90  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 123.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 159.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence Tibbatts (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team 17

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 45.60  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 63.60  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 91.60  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 123.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 159.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rosie-Mei Dolman (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 45.05  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 64.25  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 93.15  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 117.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 151.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Khloe Allen (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 39.60  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 66.60  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 93.00  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 115.50  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 148.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Wade (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #157966020

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 47.90  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 71.90  Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 92.30  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 118.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 148.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hallie Cave (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team 21

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 43.95  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 63.15  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 88.65  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 112.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 145.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Preliminary

Ellie Petter (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #151983422

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 44.90  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.0   17.0 25.50 70.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 96.80  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 127.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   8.5 14.45 141.85 2Armstand Somersault

Jessica Kirilova (2014) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 23

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 46.20  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 69.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 91.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 116.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 139.00  Armstand Somersault

Kate Von Benecke (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #170418724

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 19.50 42.75  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 60.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 83.95  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 102.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 23.10 125.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Knight (2012) -- Albatross DC Reading #150635525

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 22.75 43.00  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 18.00 61.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 16.00 77.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 100.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 122.55  Armstand Somersault

Ellie Bent (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 26

401B 7.5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 33.80  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 54.05  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 76.45  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 76.45 1Armstand Somersault

103B 7.5 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 96.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Final

Alana Ojok (2014) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5   22.0 41.80 41.80  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.0 36.80 78.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 121.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club 2

201B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.0   22.5 40.50 40.50  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 35.20 75.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 116.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Gallagher (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424773

301C 7.5 1.8 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.5 40.50 40.50  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0   10.5 23.10 63.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 98.60  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C Platform, Final

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

105B 7.5 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 60.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 37.20 97.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 5

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 62.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 2.0 5.0 3.0 5.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 90.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club 6

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   23.0 36.80 36.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 72.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 72.00 1Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 1m, Preliminary

Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 61.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 84.85  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 113.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 152.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 191.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

George Storey-Field (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 54.80  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 85.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 112.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 144.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 179.50  Forward Double Somersault

Joha Pooley (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 55.80  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 82.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 107.80  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 140.80  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 36.30 177.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club 4

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 60.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 85.65  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 106.90  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 141.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 175.10  Forward Double Somersault

Vico Mattioli (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0   14.0 23.80 52.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 77.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 108.50  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 143.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 167.90  Forward Double Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 1m, Preliminary

Samuel Hill (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 22.95 45.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 69.45  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 33.00 102.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 133.25  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 161.75  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Sam Roberts (2012) -- Albatross DC Reading #16214307

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 45.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0   12.5 20.00 65.45  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 30.80 96.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.5 27.00 123.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 157.35  Forward Double Somersault

Edgar Traviss-Turner (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954888

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 45.70  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 72.90  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 7.0 6.0 4.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 108.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 133.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5   9.5 22.80 155.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Harry Hancock (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #17047869

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 48.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 17.60 66.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 86.85  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 111.65  Inward Somersault

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 143.55  Forward Double Somersault

Samuel Baker (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #169544910

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 48.10  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 64.90  Back Dive

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.5 24.15 89.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 28.35 117.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.5 20.40 137.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #152476911

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 43.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 66.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 92.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 22.00 114.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 19.00 133.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Alex Barthelemy (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 47.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 71.25  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.0   8.5 18.70 89.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 110.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5   5.0 11.00 121.95 2Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 1m, Final

Vico Mattioli (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 1m, Final

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 73.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 112.00  Forward Double Somersault

Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 30.00 69.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 106.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

George Storey-Field (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 77.00  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 105.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club 4

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 70.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 103.80  Forward Double Somersault

Samuel Hill (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 61.80  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 94.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joha Pooley (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 54.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 90.80  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 31 / 68 21:46,  20 October 2025

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 3m, Preliminary

Samuel Baker (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954491

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 71.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 106.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 138.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 180.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 213.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 28.80 56.80  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 95.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 134.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 41.85 176.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 212.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Edgar Traviss-Turner (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954883

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 63.90  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 100.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 133.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 7.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 165.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 206.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 3m, Preliminary

Vico Mattioli (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 60.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 90.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 116.05  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 147.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 7.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 185.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

George Storey-Field (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 65.00  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 102.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 33.25 135.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 174.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5   3.0 7.20 181.30 2Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alex Barthelemy (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 54.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 85.55  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 111.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 142.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 174.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Joha Pooley (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 47.15  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 71.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 31.50 102.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 131.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 164.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry Hancock (2013) -- Albatross DC Reading #17047868

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 48.50  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 71.90  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 99.80  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 127.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 155.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #15247699

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 45.75  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 78.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 105.15  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 130.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 155.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club 10

401B 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 26.10  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 59.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 59.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 40.95 100.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 3m, Final

George Storey-Field (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C 3m, Final

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 42.00 42.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   18.0 34.20 76.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 120.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 40.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 41.85 82.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.5   16.5 33.00 115.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Samuel Baker (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954493

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 70.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 108.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Vico Mattioli (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

301B 3 1.9 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   21.5 40.85 40.85  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 26.60 67.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 5.5   20.0 38.00 105.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Edgar Traviss-Turner (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954885

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 38.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 73.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 25.30 99.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alex Barthelemy (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 57.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 96.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C Platform, Preliminary

Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 59.50  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 92.65  Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 6.5 8.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 129.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 171.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 215.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

George Storey-Field (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

401B 7.5 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 61.30  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 8.0   20.0 32.00 93.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 126.60  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 29.70 156.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 199.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Vico Mattioli (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

101B 5 1.3 5.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0   21.5 32.25 58.90  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 35.20 94.10  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 33.15 127.25  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.0   18.0 30.60 157.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 198.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C Platform, Preliminary

Samuel Baker (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954494

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 66.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 22.10 89.00  Armstand Somersault

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 111.95  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 155.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 37.80 192.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club 5

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 26.25 56.25  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   22.0 35.20 91.45  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 119.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 148.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 182.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Edgar Traviss-Turner (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954886

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 23.25 47.25  Inward Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 82.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 121.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.0 30.00 151.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 179.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alex Barthelemy (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 42.75  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 70.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 33.00 103.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 141.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.5   7.5 12.75 154.35 2Armstand Somersault

Joha Pooley (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 45.65  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 72.85  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 96.05  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 121.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 31.90 153.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #15247699

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.0   13.5 18.90 46.65  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 73.85  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 97.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 124.95  Armstand Somersault

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 148.15  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C Platform, Final

Samuel Baker (2013) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954491

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.0   20.0 48.00 72.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 55.35 128.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Vico Mattioli (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 37.40 72.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 109.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group C Platform, Final

Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 45.10 45.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 77.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 108.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

George Storey-Field (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 29.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 60.30  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 98.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Edgar Traviss-Turner (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954885

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 40.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 67.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 96.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club 6

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 56.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 34.10 90.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls Group B 1m, Preliminary

Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #13450481

401A 1 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 65.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 34.85 100.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 130.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 41.40 172.05  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 30.00 202.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 40.25 242.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Sienna Robson (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 63.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 92.15  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 122.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 155.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 197.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 40.25 237.65  Forward Double Somersault

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 58.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 87.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 117.35  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 152.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 182.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 225.45  Forward Double Somersault

Jasmine Bailey (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.5   19.5 29.25 57.30  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 29.60 86.90  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 118.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 155.80  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 37.40 193.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 225.20  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Preliminary

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 5

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 55.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 87.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 118.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 151.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 33.00 184.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 37.40 221.75  Forward Double Somersault

Katya Skolska (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 6

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 53.55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 83.15  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 118.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 150.75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 37.40 188.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 221.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 58.35  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 85.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 111.05  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 149.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.0 32.00 181.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 219.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 62.30  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 92.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 120.75  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 145.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 177.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 36.80 214.65  Forward Double Somersault

Ariana Fox (2010) -- Albatross DC Reading #15109049

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 55.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 84.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 110.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 31.00 141.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 175.75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 34.10 209.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving Club 10

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 53.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 80.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 24.15 104.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 134.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 172.60  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 208.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Preliminary

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club 11

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 53.55  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 81.55  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 118.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.5 19.55 138.50  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 174.80  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 208.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Daisy Dennison (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 53.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 78.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 107.75  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 142.95  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 32.00 174.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 205.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Stella Sant (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #178015713

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 57.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 86.30  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 113.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 152.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 178.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 27.30 205.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #174247714

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 56.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 84.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 32.55 117.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 37.95 155.15  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 32.40 187.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 17.00 204.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Adrianna Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 15

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 55.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 84.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 110.35  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 149.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 176.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   9.5 19.95 196.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Saule Ruike (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 16

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 54.40  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 78.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 103.05  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 130.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 165.25  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 196.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Preliminary

Jess Mather (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 17

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 53.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 79.10  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 103.80  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 136.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 166.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 191.00  Forward Double Somersault

Freya Sisson (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 52.80  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 76.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 104.00  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 29.70 133.70  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 162.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 183.30  Back Somersault

Emilie Butler (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 19

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 49.65  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 76.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 101.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 28.90 130.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.5 27.50 157.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 181.15  Reverse Somersault

Olivia Martin (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club 20

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 28.00 49.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 75.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 22.05 97.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 123.35  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 151.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 179.90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Sophia Guillan (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 21

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 45.20  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 68.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 91.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 117.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 154.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 177.00  Back Somersault

Holly Mitchell (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 22

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 21.00 50.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 76.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 95.05  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 117.55  Back Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 141.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 173.65  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Preliminary

Ava-Rose Martin (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 23

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 21.75 45.55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 65.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 86.35  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 125.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 146.85  Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 167.85  Back Somersault

Erin Huish (2010) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 24

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 52.80  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 80.80  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 109.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 32.20 141.90  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 161.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 161.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lily Bryant (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 25

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 42.65  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 62.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 89.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 112.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.5 20.90 132.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 154.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Nash (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 26

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 39.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 57.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 79.35  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 101.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 123.35  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 145.85  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Final

Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #13450481

104B 1 2.3 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 39.10 39.10  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 82.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 46.00 128.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jasmine Bailey (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 74.25  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 41.80 116.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 69.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 101.20  Forward Double Somersault

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 4

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 35.20  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 65.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 100.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 1m, Final

Katya Skolska (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 30.45 30.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 61.25  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 38.50 99.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sienna Robson (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 6

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 38.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 70.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 28.75 99.25  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Preliminary

Ella Swete (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

103B 3 1.6 7.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 37.80 67.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 37.05 104.45  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 141.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 183.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 31.05 214.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 37.20 251.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sienna Robson (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 61.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 38.95 100.55  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 140.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 38.00 178.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 208.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.0 43.20 251.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #13450482

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   19.0 30.40 66.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 36.00 102.10  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 38.00 140.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 173.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 42.90 216.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 248.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 28.70 58.30  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   20.5 36.90 95.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   19.0 36.10 131.30  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 168.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 206.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 33.60 239.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 33.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 36.00 69.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.5 38.95 108.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 34.65 143.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 175.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 199.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 238.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Preliminary

Katya Skolska (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 56.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.0 28.80 85.00  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 36.75 121.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 162.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 196.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 40.80 237.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424776

403B 3 2.1 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 63.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 89.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 116.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 158.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 39.15 197.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 224.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 25.20 54.00  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 84.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 127.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 2.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 4.0   9.5 20.90 148.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 182.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 5.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 32.50 214.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Daisy Dennison (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 8

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 56.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 88.05  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 119.40  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 22.00 141.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 181.00  Inward Double Somersault

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 212.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club 9

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 54.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 80.15  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 109.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 146.80  Inward Double Somersault

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 182.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 212.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Ariana Fox (2010) -- Albatross DC Reading #151090410

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 54.70  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 88.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 119.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 27.60 146.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203B 3 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 174.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.0   13.0 31.20 205.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Preliminary

Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 64.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 91.75  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 123.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 149.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 24.20 173.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 3.0 5.0 6.0   14.5 29.00 202.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Saule Ruike (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 12

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 49.30  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 77.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 108.55  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 139.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 164.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 199.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Adrianna Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 13

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 29.40 59.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 91.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 119.80  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 157.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 180.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 19.00 199.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Jasmine Bailey (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 14

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 27.30 56.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 19.80 76.70  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 25.20 101.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 143.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 32.55 176.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 22.80 199.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Stella Sant (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #178015715

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 31.50 31.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 54.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 85.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 111.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 137.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 164.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 24.30 188.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Olivia Martin (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club 16

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 48.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 73.80  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 104.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 21.85 126.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 152.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 31.90 184.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Preliminary

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 17

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 46.40  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 33.00 79.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 102.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 135.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 135.40 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 169.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophia Guillan (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 21.70 44.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 64.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 93.70  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 117.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 30.40 148.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.5   10.0 20.00 168.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

Jess Mather (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 19

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 46.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 19.95 66.25  Reverse Dive

5122D 3 2.0 1.0 4.5 0.5 1.5 3.5   6.0 12.00 78.25  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 116.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 16.15 132.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5   13.0 31.20 163.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tobi Fayomi (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team 20

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 32.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 54.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 83.60  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 113.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 133.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 162.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 162.70 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Erin Huish (2010) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 21

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0   14.0 25.20 25.20  Back Dive

401A 3 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 50.70  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 75.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.5   7.5 14.25 89.75  Reverse Dive

101A 3 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 115.35  Forward Dive

202A 3 1.8 1.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 4.5   10.5 18.90 134.25  Back Somersault

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 158.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Bryant (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 22

101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 18.90 39.15  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 63.45  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.0 20.90 84.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 105.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 135.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 21.85 157.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Final

Sienna Robson (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B 3m, Final

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 69.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 50.40 120.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424772

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 44.55 44.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 84.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 118.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Katya Skolska (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

105C 3 2.2 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 38.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 71.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 117.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ella Swete (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (4)

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 84.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 116.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #13450484

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 42.90 78.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 112.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 69.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 112.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 28.50 64.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 32.40 96.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Preliminary

Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 65.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 101.70  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 144.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 7.5 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 178.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 220.15  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0   23.0 41.40 41.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 28.50 69.90  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 104.10  Armstand Somersault

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 138.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 175.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 211.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 57.80  Back Dive

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 90.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 125.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 165.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 206.00  Armstand Double Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Preliminary

Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #13450483

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 60.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 34.40 94.60  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 129.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 43.20 172.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 31.05 203.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 53.90  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 87.15  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 32.40 119.55  Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 159.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 197.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424775

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 61.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 92.55  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 124.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 168.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 27.00 195.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 56.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5   20.5 36.90 93.60  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 124.00  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 161.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 192.40  Armstand Somersault

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 7

403B 10 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 26.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 58.30  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 86.20  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 117.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 5 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 155.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 24.15 179.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jasmine Bailey (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 8

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 51.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 73.90  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 96.00  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 132.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 175.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ariana Fox (2010) -- Albatross DC Reading #15109049

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 54.90  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 79.70  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 106.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 138.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 7.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 167.20  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Preliminary

Erin Huish (2010) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 10

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 56.95  Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 83.20  Inward Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 122.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 144.40  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 160.55  Reverse Dive

Sophia Guillan (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 43.40  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 69.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 93.80  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 121.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 154.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jess Mather (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 12

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 55.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.0 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 75.00  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 100.50  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 133.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 17.00 150.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ava-Rose Martin (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 46.45  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 67.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 89.65  Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 122.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 21.60 143.65  Armstand Somersault

Lily Bryant (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 39.20  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 62.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 85.60  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 111.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 137.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Final

Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 7.5 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 90.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 135.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 75.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.5 43.05 118.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 43.05 79.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 36.90 115.95  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform, Final

Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 70.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 114.00  Armstand Double Somersault

Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17424774

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 26.25 73.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 105.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

301B 7.5 1.9 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.5 38.95 38.95  Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 78.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 104.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #13450486

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 40.80 76.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 23.00 99.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 1m, Preliminary

Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 64.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 96.60  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 134.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 173.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 39.00 212.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 39.10 251.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 62.40  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 88.80  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 39.60 128.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 40.00 168.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   16.5 39.60 208.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 251.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.0 33.60 59.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 90.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 120.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 158.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 199.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 230.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 60.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 91.75  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 124.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 161.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 32.00 193.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 6.0   15.0 31.50 225.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 1m, Preliminary

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 52.70  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 27.20 79.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 28.90 108.80  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 148.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 37.00 185.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 33.60 219.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 18.40 51.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0   14.0 23.80 75.35  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 116.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 150.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 24.15 174.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 216.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Benjamin Rogers (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 56.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 83.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.5 28.00 111.95  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 148.25  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 175.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   14.5 23.20 198.95  Reverse Somersault

Seb Auld (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954448

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 56.15  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 80.90  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 101.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 134.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 168.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 196.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Brook (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 53.35  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 75.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.0   16.0 27.20 102.95  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 132.65  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 163.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 191.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jacob Prewitt (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.0   16.5 24.75 51.95  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 77.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 28.90 106.45  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 142.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 171.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0   7.5 15.00 186.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 1m, Preliminary

Cooper Chilton (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #174842811

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.0   10.0 16.00 36.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 65.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 90.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   14.5 31.90 122.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 155.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 18.90 174.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Leo McInnes (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 39.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 60.70  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 83.10  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 20.80 103.90  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 129.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 149.75  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 1m, Final

Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 38.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 81.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 35.65 117.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 37.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 79.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 117.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 75.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 115.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 29.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 76.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 107.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 36.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 39.00 75.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 32.20 107.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 64.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 23.40 88.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 3m, Preliminary

Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 67.80  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 8.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   22.5 47.25 115.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 153.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 203.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 3m, Preliminary

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 52.65 255.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 2.5 2.5 5.0 4.5   11.5 28.75 284.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.5 37.05 67.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 41.00 108.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 44.10 152.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 198.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 235.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 271.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 36.90 66.50  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 104.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 142.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 44.40 186.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 41.85 228.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 270.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 63.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 94.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 131.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 172.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 214.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 245.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 61.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 93.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 124.10  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 166.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 196.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 228.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 53.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 83.80  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 116.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 25.30 141.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 184.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 40.50 225.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Seb Auld (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954447

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 55.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 80.65  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 112.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 1.5 2.0 3.5 3.0   8.5 17.85 130.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 31.05 161.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 33.60 194.65  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 3m, Preliminary

Cooper Chilton (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #17484288

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 42.60  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 65.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 101.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 131.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 160.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 193.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Brook (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 44.35  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 70.45  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 98.95  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 130.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 155.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 184.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Benjamin Rogers (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 44.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 65.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 92.60  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 117.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 148.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 179.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

Jacob Prewitt (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 47.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 21.60 68.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 98.25  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 135.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 169.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 169.10 1Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 3m, Final

Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

105B 3 2.4 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 49.20 49.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 51.30 100.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5   19.5 48.75 149.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.0 51.30 94.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 136.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   20.0 38.00 82.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 131.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 39.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 87.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 41.85 129.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B 3m, Final

Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 37.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 44.55 81.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.5 36.30 118.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 6

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 36.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 63.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   21.0 42.00 105.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B Platform, Preliminary

Harry King (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

403B 10 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 37.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 68.50  Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 37.05 105.55  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 149.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 7.5 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 39.90 189.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   20.5 55.35 245.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 7.5 1.6 8.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.5 37.60 37.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 72.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.5 40.85 113.10  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 164.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 36.45 201.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 236.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 72.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 101.00  Armstand Somersault

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 132.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 174.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 55.35 229.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 69.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 95.15  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 132.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 165.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.5 63.45 228.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 68.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 99.35  Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 136.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 177.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 48.00 225.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Seb Auld (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954445

103B 10 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 10 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 45.30  Inward Dive

612B 10 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 74.75  Armstand Somersault

303C 5 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 99.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 45.60 145.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 198.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B Platform, Preliminary

Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.80  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 86.80  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 112.90  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 152.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 192.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 10 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 49.05  Armstand Somersault

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 78.75  Back Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 32.55 111.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 34.80 146.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 188.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jacob Prewitt (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 42.50  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 77.60  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 107.05  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 136.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 19.80 156.25  Armstand Somersault

Ben Brook (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 41.70  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 62.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 87.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 119.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 145.15  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B Platform, Final

Harry King (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 52.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 7.5 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 84.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 59.40 143.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 56.70 92.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 43.70 136.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 38.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 82.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 54.00 136.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 38.00 38.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 77.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 121.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 35.00 71.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 39.15 110.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group B Platform, Final

Seb Auld (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club #16954445

103B 10 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 39.60 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 67.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 41.85 109.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 61.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 97.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 1m, Preliminary

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1522745(1)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 63.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 90.80  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 118.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 156.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   18.5 44.40 200.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 239.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 268.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Makayla Radbourne (2009) -- Sandwell Diving Club #18034021

401A 1 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 30.60  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 61.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 33.15 94.15  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 128.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 161.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 193.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 231.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 266.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 52.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 88.15  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 115.15  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 38.50 153.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 28.80 182.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 217.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.0 45.60 262.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross DC Reading #16632473

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401A 1 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 60.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 87.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 118.05  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 151.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 36.80 187.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 225.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 258.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 1m, Preliminary

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 53.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 79.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 107.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 144.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 180.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 36.75 217.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 35.65 252.80  Forward Double Somersault

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 5

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 54.20  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 4.5   17.5 28.00 82.20  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 107.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 137.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 167.35  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 200.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 239.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 55.70  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 84.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 112.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 25.20 137.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 34.10 171.85  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 205.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 238.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 56.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 81.65  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 108.85  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 141.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 170.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 211.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 21.85 233.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club 8

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   17.0 25.50 50.20  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 76.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 102.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 138.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 169.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 203.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 233.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Rice (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 9

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 48.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 72.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 101.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 135.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 30.80 166.60  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 200.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 230.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 1m, Preliminary

Megan Norton (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 50.90  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 78.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 104.40  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 134.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 172.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 28.00 200.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 28.75 229.25  Forward Double Somersault

Amy Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 61.45  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 91.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 119.10  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 140.35  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 31.05 171.40  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 203.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 228.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 12

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 53.45  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 78.25  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 102.90  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 21.85 124.75  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 159.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 192.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 219.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 55.70  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 75.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 104.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 132.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 161.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 190.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0   7.0 16.80 207.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lauren Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 14

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 56.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 84.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 106.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 131.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 159.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 193.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.0   4.5 10.80 204.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- Sandwell Diving Club #118242415

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 49.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 72.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 72.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 100.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 123.80  Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 145.40  Inward Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 18.00 163.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 1m, Final

Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 42.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 78.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 126.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Makayla Radbourne (2009) -- Sandwell Diving Club #18034022

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 27.60 65.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 113.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 72.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 110.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross DC Reading #16632474

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 31.05 31.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 70.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 108.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 5

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 29.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 66.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 40.80 107.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1522745(6)

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 40.70 40.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 34.80 75.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 18.00 93.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 62.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 27.30 89.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 3m, Preliminary

Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 34.65 66.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 96.35  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 32.30 128.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 168.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 37.20 205.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 37.80 243.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 288.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1522745(2)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 70.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 102.95  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.0 36.10 139.05  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 175.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 216.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 37.80 254.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 281.95  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 3m, Preliminary

Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 65.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 94.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 128.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 32.00 160.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 201.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 28.35 230.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 269.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 65.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 92.55  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 30.40 122.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 155.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   11.5 27.60 183.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 40.50 223.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 266.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 59.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 86.75  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 40.95 127.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 159.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 202.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 32.40 234.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 266.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 57.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 88.75  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 124.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 159.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 194.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 36.45 230.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 261.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 56.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.0 32.40 88.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 36.10 124.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 31.50 156.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 193.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 224.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 256.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club 6

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   17.5 31.50 60.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 88.80  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 112.60  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 147.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 180.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 207.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 247.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 3m, Preliminary

Amy Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 34.65 61.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 95.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 132.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 24.00 156.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 33.60 189.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 218.60  Inward Double Somersault

203C 3 1.9 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0   7.0 13.30 231.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 8

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 51.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 81.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 109.50  Reverse Dive

5111A 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 142.50  Forward Dive ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 175.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 203.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 230.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 21.60 45.60  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 74.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 22.00 96.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 125.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203A 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 161.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 193.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 226.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Poppy Rice (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 10

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 48.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 75.95  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 107.30  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 138.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 177.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 2.5   9.5 19.00 196.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 23.75 220.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross DC Reading #166324711

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 23.40 45.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 75.25  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 34.65 109.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 32.55 142.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 18.70 161.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 31.00 192.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 218.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 46.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 76.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 22.80 99.60  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 133.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 167.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 36.00 203.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5   6.5 12.35 216.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 3m, Preliminary

Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 58.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 80.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 111.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 24.00 135.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 159.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 191.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 24.00 215.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Megan Norton (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 14

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 54.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 79.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 105.60  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0   7.5 15.75 121.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 152.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 192.15  Inward Double Somersault

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 23.10 215.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- Sandwell Diving Club #118242415

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 46.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 70.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 29.00 99.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 121.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   7.0 15.40 137.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 162.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 196.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 16

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 20.30 46.70  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 73.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 23.75 97.45  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 97.45 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 131.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 25.65 157.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   10.0 24.00 181.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 3m, Final

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 74.95  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 50.40 125.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (2)

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 36.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 70.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 49.95 120.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1522745(3)

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 39.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 88.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 118.90  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ 3m, Final

Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 37.80 74.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 113.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 3

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 37.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 40.50 77.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 110.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 26.10  Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 63.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 106.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 70.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 30.80 100.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club 6

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 29.70  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 61.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 95.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ Platform, Preliminary

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1522745(1)

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 50.40 80.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 39.60 120.40  Back Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 155.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5152B 10 2.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 59.45 214.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405B 10 2.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 43.40 257.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 295.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 65.70  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 96.30  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 130.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 40.50 171.45  Armstand Somersault

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 210.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 248.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 2

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 66.60  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 100.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 135.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 35.65 171.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 36.40 207.95  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 40.50 248.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ Platform, Preliminary

Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 31.50 59.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 88.35  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 125.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 164.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 200.70  Armstand Double Somersault

5251B 10 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 42.90 243.60  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 4

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 42.00 75.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 109.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 140.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 176.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 209.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 239.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 56.80  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 87.40  Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 113.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 151.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 193.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 233.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 52.60  Armstand Somersault

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 87.70  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 117.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 158.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 194.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 227.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross DC Reading #16632477

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 63.00  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 92.45  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 122.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 153.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 30.60 184.50  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 31.20 215.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 45.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 76.30  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 31.00 107.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 31.50 138.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 172.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 7.5 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5   13.0 28.60 201.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ Platform, Preliminary

Poppy Rice (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 9

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 45.80  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 68.20  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 94.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 124.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 10 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 151.80  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 185.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- Sandwell Diving Club #118242410

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 54.95  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 76.55  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 99.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 132.15  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 160.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.0 22.00 182.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Megan Norton (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 47.15  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 71.95  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 94.45  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 126.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 34.80 161.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 20.90 182.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 47.20  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 71.00  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 96.20  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 23.10 119.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 151.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 27.00 178.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ Platform, Final

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1522745(1)

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 42.30 42.30  Back Dive

5152B 10 2.9 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 58.00 100.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405B 10 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 146.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 42.55 78.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 36.40 114.95  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 2

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 35.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 33.80 68.90  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 5 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 113.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 36.00 36.00  Armstand Somersault

301B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 58.95  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 44.10 103.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group A+ Platform, Final

Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

203C 5 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 27.00 27.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.5 4.5 4.5   15.5 37.20 64.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 98.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 27.60 59.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 92.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 1m, Preliminary

Adam Tearle (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 63.80  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 36.80 100.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.5   24.5 41.65 142.25  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 8.0   21.0 46.20 188.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 65.10 253.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 34.50 288.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.5 61.10 349.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 65.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 95.70  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 127.20  Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 43.75 170.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 41.60 212.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 253.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 50.70 304.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Andrei Golovatii (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (3)

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 62.60  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 89.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 122.10  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 162.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 209.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 40.25 249.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 294.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Max Havard-Wards (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 60.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 91.75  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 121.00  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 151.40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 191.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 223.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 259.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 1m, Preliminary

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 61.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 93.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 124.15  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 152.20  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 190.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 216.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 248.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 48.35  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 69.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 93.75  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 11.05 104.80  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 137.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 159.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 1.5   7.0 16.10 175.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 1m, Final

Andrei Golovatii (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

105B 1 2.6 8.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 57.20 57.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 31.05 88.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 48.40 136.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 1

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 44.20 44.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 79.90  Reverse Dive

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 54.60 134.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Adam Tearle (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (3)

405C 1 3.1 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 63.55 63.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 29.90 93.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 126.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Max Havard-Wards (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 59.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 42.00 101.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   16.0 36.80 70.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 20.40 90.80  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 4

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 26.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 37.00 63.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 87.20  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 3m, Preliminary

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 36.90 67.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 103.40  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 3m, Preliminary

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 42.00 145.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 40.95 186.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 227.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 33.75 260.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 50.00 310.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Pietro Rigatti (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (2)

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 63.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 92.45  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 125.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 161.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 49.95 211.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 26.60 237.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.0 30.80 268.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Max Havard-Wards (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 34.20 65.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 37.05 102.45  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 136.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 24.00 160.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 204.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 227.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 40.00 267.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 24.70 54.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 28.50 82.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0   6.0 12.00 94.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 123.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 160.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 18.00 178.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 12.60 190.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 38.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 20.70 58.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 22.80 81.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 102.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 132.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 1.0 1.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   6.0 13.20 145.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 166.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 3m, Final

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 1

5134D 3 2.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.5   23.0 57.50 57.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 47.25 104.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0   23.0 43.70 148.45  Reverse Dive

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 2

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 42.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   22.0 41.80 83.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 116.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ 3m, Final

Pietro Rigatti (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (3)

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 24.15 24.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 61.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 46.20 108.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Max Havard-Wards (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 27.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 69.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 93.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 27.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 56.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ Platform, Preliminary

Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

403B 10 2.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   24.0 48.00 48.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0   22.0 39.60 87.60  Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0   24.5 46.55 134.15  Reverse Dive

612B 10 1.9 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 172.15  Armstand Somersault

405C 5 3.1 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 34.10 206.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 67.20 273.45  Back 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 51.80 325.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 1

103B 10 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   22.5 42.75 72.35  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 104.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 7.5 2.0 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 42.00 146.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 42.55 189.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 10 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 26.25 215.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   23.5 65.80 281.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 2

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 70.60  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 12.60 83.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 125.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 28.75 153.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 43.20 197.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 5 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 35.10 232.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ Platform, Final

Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)

405C 5 3.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0   16.0 49.60 49.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5   24.5 68.60 118.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 172.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 1

612B 10 1.9 6.5 8.5 9.0 9.0 8.0   25.5 48.45 48.45  Armstand Somersault

105B 10 2.3 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 41.40 89.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 140.25  Back 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group A+ Platform, Final

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving Club 2

105B 10 2.3 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 43.70 43.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 80.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 116.70  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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